© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2017 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re.0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 12]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 22, 2017 Panguni 9, Thunmugi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2048

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI

Wakf Act:

Extension of Direct Management of Shafi Madhab Peria Pallivasal Wakf, Sivakasi Taluk and Town, Virudhunagar District	. 32
Extension of Direct Management of Syed Meer Sha Hussaini Tomb, Buria Ground and Mosque Waqf, Vengundram, Vandavasi Taluk, Thiruvannamala	
District	32
Extension of Direct Management of Khaderpet Ahle Sunnath Jamath Masjie	d 32
and Madrasa Waqf, Tirupur District	. 32

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Extension of Direct Management of Shafi Madhab Peria Pallivasal Wakf, Sivakasi Taluk and Town, Virudhunagar District.

(Rc. No.14319/09/B3/VNR)

No. VI-3(a)/25/2017.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act, 1995 as amended by Act 27 of 2013, the period of direct management of Shafi Madhab Peria Pallivasal Wakf, Sivakasi Taluk and Town, Virudhunagar District is extended for the period of one year from 03-03-2017 to 02-03-2018.

Chennai-600 001, 15th March 2017. K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer / Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

Extension of Direct Management of Syed Meer Sha Hussaini Tomb, Burial Ground and Mosque Waqf, Vengundram, Vandavasi Taluk, Thiruvannamalai District.

(Rc. No.11609/04/B7/T.Malai)

No. VI-3(a)/26/2017.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act, 1995 as amended by Act 27 of 2013, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board to extend the period of direct management of the above Wakf for the period of one year from dated 07-08-2016.

Chennai-600 001, 15th March 2017.

K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer / Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Extension of Direct Management of Khaderpet Ahle Sunnath Jamath Masjid and Madrasa Waqf, Tirupur District.

(Rc. No.7488/06/B3/TPR)

No. VI-3(a)/27/2017.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act, 1995 as amended by Act 27 of 2013, the period of direct management of Khaderpet Ahle Sunnath Jamath Masjid and Madrasa Waqf, Tirupur District, is extended for the period of one year from 18-02-2017 to 17-02-2018.

Chennai-600 001, 15th March 2017.

K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer / Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.